
FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 31 AUG 2022

R1 31 Aug 2022 | Compiegne | HAUTS-DE-FRANCE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR50,000
7:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 244790
	 2	 430007
	 3	 222130
	 4	 450111
	 5	 787226
	 6	 122160
	 7	 65421
	 8	 301480
	 9	 084194
	10	 413243
	11	 383105
	12	 940148
	13	 823450
	14	 527245
	15	 539830
	16	 143634

NOW WE KNOW (FR)
BILLABONG CAT
THE CHARMER (FR)
MAMA IMELDA (FR)
ASCOT ANGEL
MASTERBOY (FR)
ROYAL ROBBINS (IRE)
JUST IN LOVE
COME SAY HI (FR)
OMMEEL (FR)
AUTUMN TWILIGHT (IRE)
HOOTTON (FR)
GOLDINO BELLO (FR)
TANTPISPOUREUX (IRE)
THE LAUREATE (FR)
TROBREIZH (FR)

60.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54

10
3
7
6
8
12
4
14
16
11
13
1
5
2
15
9

S PASQUIER
M BARZALONA
I MENDIZABAL
A ORANI
S PLANQUE
O PESLIER
T BACHELOT
H BESNIER
A LEMAITRE
G BENOIST
C LECOEUVRE
C GUITRAUD
T PICCONE
H JOURNIAC
E HARDOUIN
C DEMURO

N CLEMENT
E D MONFORT
M DELZANGLES
MME M S-LACAILLE
MME J SOUBAGNE
MLLE A WATTEL
J REYNIER
M F WEISSMEIER
M NIGGE
MLLE A WATTEL
A G BOTTI
Y BARBEROT
G HERNON
F H GRAFFARD
M D SANCHEZ
MME J SOUBAGNE

5
7
4
4
8
4
4
4
6
5
4
5
6
6
4
4

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
H
G
G
G
H
H

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
79
--
--
--
87
--
75
--
79
82
--
--

	19-�2�-5-4
	30-�7�-0-3
	11-�2�-4-2
	 7-�3�-0-0
	40-�7�-7-9
	 9-�3�-2-1
	 5-�1�-1-0
	19-�2�-2-3
	38-�5�-5-1
	10-�2�-2-4
	30-�5�-4-5
	20-�3�-3-0
	32-�3�-5-5
	27-�5�-4-4
	12-�2�-1-3
	11-�2�-0-3

$122,235
$116,158
$55,509
$25,953
$196,647
$61,223
$18,193
$37,226
$95,803
$47,066
$71,651
$57,660
$82,932
$137,075
$34,684
$34,234

	5-�1�-1-0
	14-�3�-0-2
	6-�1�-1-1
	5-�3�-0-0
	20-�5�-6-3
	4-�1�-1-1
	5-�1�-1-0
	11-�2�-1-3
	11-�2�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-4-2
	10-�2�-1-0
	13-�0�-4-5
	15-�5�-2-2
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 NOW WE KNOW (FR) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 10 Total: 19-2-5-4 Prize Money: $122,235
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 60.5 Good: 10-2-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 10-1-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Now Forever (GER) J+H: 13-1-3-3 Turf: 19-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-4 Last Win: 08/08/21 (388 Days)
Owner: W Engelbrecht-Bresges

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 27Sep21	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Maillot	 58.5	 $--	 Sky Angel	 1:49.30		  ........ 4¼................................ Craon
4 of 11	 17Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Bois D’argent	 1:37.42		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 7	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Axdavali	 1:23.50		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 17	 19Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $--	 Creative	 1:49.79		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 07Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Celestin	 1:34.73		  ........... 9............................ Deauville

2 BILLABONG CAT Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 3 Total: 30-7-0-3 Prize Money: $116,158
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58.5 Good: 13-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-6-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-0-2
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Lunacat (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 24-7-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-0-2 Last Win: 23/06/19 (1165 Days)
Owner: C guezet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 08Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 60.5	 $--	 Woff	 1:36.04		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 It’s All A Dream	 1:36.62		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 10May22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Marrakech Moon	 1:35.66		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly
98 of 16	 21Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Tornadic	 1:41.93		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 10	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Diva Du Dancing	 1:26.36		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy

3 THE CHARMER (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 7 Total: 11-2-4-2 Prize Money: $55,509
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 9-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Voodoo Charmer (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/06/22 (80 Days)
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Wheelie	 2:10.86		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 17May22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 En Or	 2:12.85		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 12Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $--	 Lamento	 2:07.00		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 6	 07Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Runnymede	 1:40.25		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 16	 09Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 60.5	 $--	 Harper	 1:35.19		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville

4 MAMA IMELDA (FR) Trainer: Mme M S-lacaille Barrier: 6 Total: 7-3-0-0 Prize Money: $25,953
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Red Dahlia (FR) J+H: 3-3-0-0 Turf: 4-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 05/08/22 (26 Days)
Owner: Jp Folacci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 29Jan21	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 55	 $--	 Homeryan	 1:38.66		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 26Feb21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 J Claudic	 54.5	 $--	 Shiraz	 1:57.25		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 29Jun22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Beni Khiar	 1:40.94		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 14	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	13]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 The Time	 1:37.31		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
1 of 13	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 63	 $--	 French Pegasus	 1:41.90		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
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5 ASCOT ANGEL Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 8 Total: 40-7-7-9 Prize Money: $196,647
Jockey: S Planque WT: 57 Good: 19-2-4-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-4-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-5-6-3
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Lady Ascot (IRE) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 38-7-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 19-5-3-3 Last Win: 27/04/21 (491 Days)
Owner: D Bouquil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 17Jun21	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 D Morin	 60	 $--	 Thunderspeed	 1:55.43		  ...... 17¾................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 11	 01Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 D Morin	 62.5	 $--	 Fly D’aspe	 1:41.40		  ........ 4¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 16	 25Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 58.5	 $--	 Royaumont	 1:40.64		  ....... Lhd............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 16	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 59	 $--	 Runnymede	 1:34.92		  ....... Lhd...............................Angers
6 of 16	 09Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	15]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $--	 Harper	 1:35.19		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville

6 MASTERBOY (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Wattel Barrier: 12 Total: 9-3-2-1 Prize Money: $61,223
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Adelphos Dam: Miss Anelia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-2-0 Last Win: 19/01/22 (224 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Treize Heureux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 23Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Samuraj	 1:31.04		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 18	 26Nov21	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	18]	 G Benoist	 55	 $--	 Jack O’boy	 1:51.41		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 19Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Danilova	 1:33.21		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 16	 19Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Essai Transforme	 1:24.50		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
98 of 16	 10Jul22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 3]	 G Benoist	 59	 $--	 Indyco	 1:09.39		  ...... 20¾............................ Deauville

7 ROYAL ROBBINS (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $18,193
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Hat (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/22 (22 Days)
Owner: Mme E Gilliar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 20Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Afshar	 1:34.90		  ........ 6¼...................................Pau
5 of 11	 09Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Principe	 1:36.62		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 55	 $--	 Runnymede	 1:34.92		  ..........nk...............................Angers
2 of 13	 14Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Snowball Jackson	 1:37.34		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 14	 09Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $--	 Toriano	 1:35.47		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

8 JUST IN LOVE Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 14 Total: 19-2-2-3 Prize Money: $37,226
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 55.5 Good: 11-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-3
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Just Married (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-3 Last Win: 21/05/22 (102 Days)
Owner: Stall Nagnag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 S Vogt	 58.5	 $--	 Galifa	 1:54.00		  ........ 8¾......................Fontainebleau
1 of 5	 21May22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Mr G Bertrand	 70	 $--	 Rock Joyeux	 1:39.47		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 6	 06Jun22	 HAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 Rene Piechulek	 57.5	 $--	 Sentimental Mambo	 1:37.49		  ........ 4½.............................Hanovre
8 of 17	 19Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $--	 Creative	 1:49.79		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
98 of 16	 16Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $--	 Perl	 1:21.86		  ......... 41............................ Deauville

9 COME SAY HI (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 16 Total: 38-5-5-1 Prize Money: $95,803
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55 Good: 16-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-3-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Show Flower (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 32-5-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-3-1 Last Win: 24/05/22 (99 Days)
Owner: Mme C Zass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 17	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Millfield	 1:21.75	 	 ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 17	 10May22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Agapi Mia	 1:38.14		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 18	 24May22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 White Platin	 1:27.44		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 16	 02Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Winwood	 1:15.86		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 09Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Fuego Del Amor	 1:27.52		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville

10 OMMEEL (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Wattel Barrier: 11 Total: 10-2-2-4 Prize Money: $47,066
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 55 Good: 7-2-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Our Dream Queen (UK) J+H: 7-0-2-3 Turf: 8-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/10/21 (334 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 01Oct21	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 V Cheminaud	 56	 $--	 Inaugural	 2:08.83		  .......... ¾.............................Le Mans
3 of 16	 16Nov21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Benoist	 57.5	 $--	 Have Dancer	 2:23.75		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 11Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 3]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Aviateur	 1:58.16		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
4 of 5	 03Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 In Crowd	 1:48.80		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne
3 of 13	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 G Benoist	 56	 $--	 Future History	 1:47.80		  ....... Lhd...................... Clairefontaine
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11 AUTUMN TWILIGHT (IRE) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 13 Total: 30-5-4-5 Prize Money: $71,651
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 54.5 Good: 15-1-2-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-4-2
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Mujadil Shadow (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-1-1 Last Win: 28/04/22 (125 Days)
Owner: Mme C Horn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 18	 13Mar22	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Pisorno	 1:42.92		  ........ 9¼......................... Compiegne
3 of 14	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Mirage Reve	 1:40.24		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 14	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Dufour	 1:38.93		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 16	 16Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 55	 $--	 Clever Candy	 1:21.30		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 8	 15Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 E Crublet	 62	 $--	 Braveheart	 1:41.51		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy

12 HOOTTON (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 1 Total: 20-3-3-0 Prize Money: $57,660
Jockey: C Guitraud WT: 54.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Hot Marmalade (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-0 Last Win: 02/03/22 (182 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Normandy Spirit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 21Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Norwegian Sir	 1:33.20		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
14 of 16	 08Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Doctor Carl	 1:34.27		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 6	 02Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Villa Royale	 1:30.90		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
4 of 16	 19Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Essai Transforme	 1:24.50		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16	 05Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Marrakech Moon	 1:42.82		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud

13 GOLDINO BELLO (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 5 Total: 32-3-5-5 Prize Money: $82,932
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-4-5
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Valse Legere (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 29-2-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-4-4 Last Win: 28/06/21 (429 Days)
Owner: A Don

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 05Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Marrakech Moon	 1:42.82		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 16	 25Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Royaumont	 1:40.64		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 16	 19May22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $--	 Simons King	 1:46.84		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 17	 19Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 53	 $--	 Creative	 1:49.79		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 09Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Harper	 1:35.19		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville

14 TANTPISPOUREUX (IRE) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 27-5-4-4 Prize Money: $137,075
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 54.5 Good: 16-3-4-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-5-2-2
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: T’as D’beaux Yeux (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 20-5-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-3 Last Win: 16/03/21 (533 Days)
Owner: M Lagasse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Sagano	 1:57.85		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Full Precieux	 1:55.94		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 10May22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $--	 Marrakech Moon	 1:35.66		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 21Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $--	 Tornadic	 1:41.93		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 16	 01Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Lamento	 1:50.70		  ........ 2¾...............................Dieppe

15 THE LAUREATE (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 15 Total: 12-2-1-3 Prize Money: $34,684
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 54.5 Good: 9-2-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Gonwana (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/02/21 (561 Days)
Owner: Mme I Corbani/ec Pandora Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 01Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 8]	 C Berge	 56	 $--	 Twist	 1:50.62		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Ironwithers	 1:55.26		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 13	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Berge	 56	 $--	 Future History	 1:47.80		  ........ 8¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 10	 21Jul22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Lopez Leret	 60.5	 $--	 Measure Of Time	 2:14.31		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 16	 06Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Dragonet	 1:57.87		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville

16 TROBREIZH (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 9 Total: 11-2-0-3 Prize Money: $34,234
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Goken Dam: Danse Revee (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-2 Last Win: 20/07/21 (407 Days)
Owner: Lh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 07Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Another Sky	 1:27.90		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
3 of 16	 05Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Marrakech Moon	 1:42.82		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 04May22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Le President	 1:21.28		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 16	 21Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 55	 $--	 Tornadic	 1:41.93		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 16	 09Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Harper	 1:35.19		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 31 AUG 2022

R2 31 Aug 2022 | Compiegne | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR24,000
8:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 341173
	 2	 658512
	 3	 84431
	 4	 13
	 5	 7
	 6	 314550
	 7	 9673
	 8	 67

JUGANDO (FR)
MANDEGA (FR)
LIDISBARN (FR)
KIT DE CERISY (FR)
MISS LAWMAN (FR)
DRAG LIFT (IRE)
MON SIOUX
LOVER WITH A G

61
59.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
54.5

7
3
2
6
5
8
4
1

L ROUSSEL  3.5 
H JOURNIAC
M VELON  1.5 
C DEMURO
S PLANQUE
C LECOEUVRE
E CRUBLET  2.5 
R MANGIONE

E D MONFORT
N CAULLERY
B LEGROS
TIM DONWORTH
F X BLANCHET
J MIEULLE
L PONTOIR
E THUEUX

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
F
C
C
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�2�-0-2
	12-�2�-1-2
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0

$26,227
$35,908
$10,916
$8,634
$0
$14,462
$2,395
$0

	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 JUGANDO (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-0-2 Prize Money: $26,227
Jockey: L Roussel (a3.5) WT: 61 Good: 6-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Jarada (USA) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/22 (47 Days)
Owner: B Lynam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 25Jun22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Roussel	 55.5	 $--	 Ser Sed	 1:28.13		  ........ 4¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 8	 07Jul22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 1]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Stellar Jay	 1:40.78		  ..........nk...............................Nantes
1 of 7	 15Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 59	 $--	 Barrameda	 1:39.70		  ........... 4...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 8	 15Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Kubrick	 1:36.88		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Shalromy	 1:30.38		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville

2 MANDEGA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-1-2 Prize Money: $35,908
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Ana Style (FR) J+H: 7-2-1-2 Turf: 10-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/08/22 (20 Days)
Owner: Mme J Burger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 30Jun22	 SSR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 Gerald Mosse	 56	 $--	 Bottle Of Bubbles	 1:09.30		  ........ 3½.................................Milan
8 of 8	 10Jul22	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Sivana	 -- --- --		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 24Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $--	 Optimal	 1:04.40		  ........ 8¼...............................Dieppe
1 of 11	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $--	 Aoraki	 1:18.73		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Shalromy	 1:30.38		  ........... 2............................ Deauville

3 LIDISBARN (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,916
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr fon fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Griselidis (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/08/22 (8 Days)
Owner: Jph Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 15Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Merou	 57	 $--	 Kit De Cerisy	 1:28.33		  ........ 5¾................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 9	 10Jul22	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $--	 Alcanor	 1:24.70		  ........ 2¾...................................Dax
4 of 5	 21Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Zalacain	 1:19.15		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 7	 08Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Trescalcetines	 1:26.96		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 9	 23Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 A Merou	 58	 $--	 Kapetanios	 1:28.30		  .......... ½................. La Teste de Buch

4 KIT DE CERISY (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $8,634
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Luck Of The Kitten (USA) Dam: Child Bride (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/06/22 (77 Days)
Owner: Shamrock Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 15Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 1]	 E Revolte	 58.5	 $--	 Carmen Sandiego	 1:28.33		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 7	 15Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 59	 $--	 Jugando	 1:39.70		  ........... 7...................... Clairefontaine
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5 MISS LAWMAN (FR) Trainer: F X Blanchet Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Planque WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Miss Mysterious (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Biraben

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 12Aug22	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Maillot	 56.5	 $--	 Grine Du Fraisse	 --- --- --		  ...... 12¼..............................Moulins

6 DRAG LIFT (IRE) Trainer: J Mieulle Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,462
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Lady Morel (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/05/22 (121 Days)
Owner: Mme Ag Kavanagh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 02May22	 NAN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Great Art	 1:01.64		  ......... hd...............................Nantes
4 of 5	 24May22	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 57	 $--	 Belbek	 1:17.79		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Axdaliva	 1:13.74		  ........... 6...............................Angers
5 of 8	 25Jun22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Ser Sed	 1:28.13		  ........ 6¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
10 of 11	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Mandega	 1:18.73		  ...... 14¾............................ Deauville

7 MON SIOUX Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,395
Jockey: E Crublet (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Goodnight (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Sedrati

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Ponty	 1:29.05		  ........ 8¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 6	 16Jul22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Angers	 1:35.15		  ......... 11.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 9	 23Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Aiguille	 1:23.90		  ...... 15½...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 10	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 5]	 S Pechaire	 56	 $--	 Molly Weasley	 1:38.90		  ........ 7½...................... Clairefontaine

8 LOVER WITH A G Trainer: E Thueux Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Sharp Inntake (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Ellis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 14Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 55	 $--	 Pink Pong	 1:16.68		  ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 8	 01Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $--	 Voulez Vous	 1:23.60		  ........ 6¼...............................Dieppe
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R3 31 Aug 2022 | Compiegne | DE L’AVESNOIS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5
	 2	 065
	 3	 6
	 4	 6
	 5	 73
	 6	 47
	 7	 7
	 8	 5
	 9	 86
	10	 9
	11	 8
	12	 0

NAVAL ACADEMY
AL VELOCY (FR)
WEEKEND WARRIOR (FR)
JELIEL (FR)
GARPUR (FR)
PROLETARIAT (FR)
MARTINGANA (FR)
LASTING IMPRESSION
LOVELY TESS (FR)
CALISTOGA
ETERNAL DANCE
BONNE LOUISE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

12
6
2
11
7
5
4
1
10
9
8
3

C LECOEUVRE
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
S MAILLOT
C DEMURO
S PLANQUE  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
H BESNIER
S BREUX
M BARZALONA
H JOURNIAC
E HARDOUIN

H F DEVIN
J RESIMONT
P&J BRANDT
MME D SCHOENHERR
H GREWE
F GUYADER
A G BOTTI
A FABRE
U SCHWINN
A FABRE
F H GRAFFARD
M BRASME

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
UK
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$1,134
$0
$0
$0
$1,050
$1,588
$0
$1,134
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 NAVAL ACADEMY Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,134
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Nargys (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheik Mo Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 16Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Beylerbeyi	 1:17.83		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville

2 AL VELOCY (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Martinette (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 25May22	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Merille	 58	 $--	 Duc De Morny	 1:12.20		  ...... 12¾................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 12	 15Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Merille	 54	 $--	 Kit De Cerisy	 1:28.33		  ........ 3¾................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 12	 20Jul22	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Merille	 56	 $--	 Carmen Sandiego	 1:27.40		  ........ 4¾...................Mont De Marsan

3 WEEKEND WARRIOR (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Almeria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Novum Stables Sl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 24Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Love Too	 1:24.30		  ........ 7½...............................Dieppe

4 JELIEL (FR) Trainer: Mme D Schoenherr Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Elusive Pernilla (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Micolo Snc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 06Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Rajapour	 1:34.96		  ...... 14½............................ Deauville
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5 GARPUR (FR) Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,050
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Western Mystic (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Ramon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Alberto Sanna	 58	 $--	 Ponty	 1:29.05		  ........ 5½......................... Compiegne
3 of 8	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Delozier	 58	 $--	 Empathic	 0:		  ........Lnk......................... Le Touquet

6 PROLETARIAT (FR) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,588
Jockey: S Planque (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Consumer Credit (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Timmons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 04Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Bodyman	 1:14.81		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
7 of 8	 20Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Souzak	 1:11.54		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville

7 MARTINGANA (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Veronica Watch (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Vitale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 19Jul22	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $--	 Il Ministro	 1:43.70		  ........... 6.......................... Saint-Malo

8 LASTING IMPRESSION Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,134
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Redemption (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Prce A Faisal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 04Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Bolivie	 1:12.65		  ........... 6............................ Deauville

9 LOVELY TESS (FR) Trainer: U Schwinn Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Breux WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: American Devil Dam: Goldfieber (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gestut Sommerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 26Jul22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Breux	 54.5	 $--	 Sunday Fudge	 1:27.37		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne
6 of 9	 07Aug22	 DUS	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Leon Wolff	 52.5	 $--	 Leona Playa	 1:29.93		  ...... 12¼.......................... Dusseldorf

10 CALISTOGA Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Calipatria (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 06Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Kelina	 1:35.16		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
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11 ETERNAL DANCE Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Yellow Band (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Merry Fox Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 06Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Kelina	 1:35.16		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville

12 BONNE LOUISE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Into Mischief (USA) Dam: Pera (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 17May22	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Start Me Up	 1:14.42		  ......... 13.........................Saint-Cloud
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R4 31 Aug 2022 | Compiegne | FORET RETZ STAKES
Distance: 2800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR28,000
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 223121
	 2	 1
	 3	 8321
	 4	 46413
	 5	 1
	 6	 21346
	 7	 061
	 8	 397316

HAPPY HARRY (FR)
WENNEMAR (GER)
PROMENEUR
COURTESY CALL (FR)
MAPPATASSIE (IRE)
OMANENSE (IRE)
PRINCESSE D’OR (IRE)
LA FILLE DU SUD (IRE)

57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

5
8
2
7
4
6
1
3

T PICCONE
C DEMURO
S PASQUIER
C LECOEUVRE
H JOURNIAC
M BARZALONA
G MOSSE
T BACHELOT

J REYNIER
W HICKST
C FERLAND
H F DEVIN
F H GRAFFARD
A FABRE
H PANTALL
R CHOTARD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
F
F
F
F
F

FR
GER
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	13-�2�-5-3
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-2

$44,109
$9,475
$16,731
$13,103
$11,647
$21,342
$4,622
$19,966

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 HAPPY HARRY (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-5-3 Prize Money: $44,109
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 10-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: L’etoile De Moscou (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: 18/08/22 (13 Days)
Owner: N Ozguler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Eye Love You	 2:35.03		  ........... 1............... Salon De Provence
3 of 10	 21Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Zilya	 2:30.82		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 8	 29Jun22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $--	 Momo Nelson	 2:01.48		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 11	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 La Fille Du Sud	 2:31.18		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
1 of 12	 18Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Bambagia	 2:48.14		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville

2 WENNEMAR (GER) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 8 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,475
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Winterkonigin (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/22 (28 Days)
Owner: Stall Lucky Owner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 03Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Shahzad	 2:37.10		  ........... 1...................... Clairefontaine

3 PROMENEUR Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,731
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Balladeuse (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/22 (9 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 13	 28Oct21	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Zarakhan	 2:15.84		  ........ 5½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 11	 04Feb22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 7]	 E Corallo	 58	 $--	 Western Front	 2:03.80		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
2 of 14	 16Jul22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	11]	 E Corallo	 58.5	 $--	 Olana	 2:29.30		  ........ 1¼...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 8	 22Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Courting	 3:23.10		  ........ 2½...................... Clairefontaine

4 COURTESY CALL (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,103
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Cornucopia (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/06/22 (67 Days)
Owner: Mme H Devin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 03Nov21	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Ermelie	 2:25.07		  ........... 7.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 15	 20Nov21	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Woodwind Davis	 2:13.97		  ........ 3¼...............................Angers
4 of 9	 11Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Alpenblume	 2:12.59		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 9	 25Jun22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 59	 $--	 Collandres	 2:32.71		  .......... ½.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 5	 17Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Allada	 2:42.69		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
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5 MAPPATASSIE (IRE) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,647
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Montezuma (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/22 (28 Days)
Owner: Gestut Schlenderhan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 03Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 All Story	 2:34.70		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine

6 OMANENSE (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $21,342
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Pink Rose (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (137 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 17Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Celestine	 1:54.95		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 6	 16Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Duchess Of Dubai	 2:28.43		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau
3 of 8	 06May22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Greym	 2:04.07		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 7	 16Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Carini	 2:07.62		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 7	 10Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Le Lay Martin	 58	 $--	 Wild Sweetheart	 2:07.44		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy

7 PRINCESSE D’OR (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,622
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Fleche D’or (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/08/22 (25 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 10Nov21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $3	 Al Husn	 1:39.44		  ...... 15¼............ weakened from 2f out
6 of 7	 14May22	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 58	 $*3	 Time Lock	 2:33.64		  ......... 50................ eased final furlong
1 of 12	 06Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 4]	 S Saadi	 56.5	 $--	 Jolly Gold	 3:24.52		  .......... ¾.................. Le Lion D’angers

8 LA FILLE DU SUD (IRE) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: $19,966
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Cranky Spanky (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/07/22 (42 Days)
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 03Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Frivole	 1:50.40		  ........ 7¾......................... Compiegne
7 of 15	 27Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Sansa Bay	 2:21.98		  ........ 5½.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 10	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Sirius	 2:22.50		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 11	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Happy Harry	 2:31.18		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
6 of 16	 18Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Aude	 2:47.65		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
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R5 31 Aug 2022 | Compiegne | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 324634
	 2	 0
	 3	 4
	 4	 05
	 5	 073
	 6	 763
	 7	 9
	 8	 9
	 9	 8078
	10	 56
	11	 80
	12	 43
	13	 422
	14	 45
	15	 9
	16	 27
	17	 8

BADGE
MANAVI (FR)
WEBINAR (FR)
SKY SILENCE
EAGLEHAWK (FR)
E VA BIN (IRE)
FRANKIE’S BOY (FR)
SKIPPER (FR)
SINNDARILLO (FR)
SEVEN SUMMITS (FR)
SUPER ZOOM (FR)
ZARAK STAR (FR)
RIDAVIYA (FR)
BABY GLORY (FR)
AL SAHARA (IRE)
ANTOMINA
LACEFULL (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

5
7
9
8
10
15
3
12
13
14
1
4
17
16
6
11
2

A LE LAY MARTIN  3.5 
S CHUETTE  2.5 
H JOURNIAC
E HARDOUIN
C DEMURO
R MANGIONE
S BREUX
A MOLINS  1.5 
T PICCONE
A LEMAITRE
M FOREST
C LECOEUVRE
G MOSSE
T BACHELOT
M BARZALONA
I MENDIZABAL
M VELON  1.5 

A FABRE
M DELZANGLES
F H GRAFFARD
A SUBORICS
P&J BRANDT
F CARNEVALI
U SCHWINN
MME C BOCKSAI
M BOLLACK-BADEL
B RECHER
MME C BOCKSAI
A SCHUTZ
M DELZANGLES
W HICKST
H PANTALL
H BLUME
V LUKA

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
C
C
C
G
C
G
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
FR
FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$11,368
$0
$1,597
$798
$1,849
$2,017
$0
$0
$0
$924
$0
$4,286
$8,151
$2,513
$0
$3,697
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 BADGE Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $11,368
Jockey: A Le Lay Martin (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Joyeuse (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Suc K Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 24Sep21	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Onesto	 1:41.04		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 06Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 L’astronome	 2:05.58		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 13	 27May22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Aristonous	 1:49.56		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne
3 of 9	 27Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Ashghar	 2:22.52		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 7	 23Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 La Mehana	 3:10.50		  ...... 10¾...................... Clairefontaine

2 MANAVI (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Chuette (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Mandalaya (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pcsse Z Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 14	 12Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Chuette	 54	 $--	 Two Face	 1:50.10		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine

3 WEBINAR (FR) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,597
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Blond Me (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H M Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 11Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Gold Mountain	 2:40.46		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 SKY SILENCE Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $798
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maxios (UK) Dam: Sky Red (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Beckmann/mme T Ording

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Randonneur	 2:35.50		  ...... 22¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 7	 26Jul22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Royal Ryley	 2:40.24		  ........... 9......................... Compiegne
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5 EAGLEHAWK (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,849
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Polemique (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Earl De La Vallee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 03May22	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Anotherway	 2:30.46		  ...... 43¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 9	 25Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Moisan	 58	 $--	 Pentaour	 1:52.78		  ...... 11¼......................... Compiegne
3 of 14	 12Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Two Face	 1:50.10		  ........... 3...................... Clairefontaine

6 E VA BIN (IRE) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,017
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Lady Montjeu (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Esageruma Nein Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Plesant Jane	 2:14.32		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 8	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $--	 Daddy’s Black Girl	 2:06.27		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 18Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Rondina	 1:54.50		  ........ 5¼...............................Dieppe

7 FRANKIE’S BOY (FR) Trainer: U Schwinn Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Breux WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Evasive (UK) Dam: Sigrid (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Hinkelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 26Jul22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 7]	 S Breux	 57	 $--	 In Time	 1:53.78		  ...... 22¾......................... Compiegne

8 SKIPPER (FR) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Soudabeh (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Moser/gerhard Mose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 15Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Gaidar	 1:59.48		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly

9 SINNDARILLO (FR) Trainer: M Bollack-Badel Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Amarillo (IRE) Dam: Sinnderelle (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Stein/ec Forgeard/p Bonnier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 That’s My Power	 2:12.67		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Dolomit	 2:06.92		  ........ 9½.............................Le Mans
7 of 13	 27May22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Aristonous	 1:49.56		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne
8 of 11	 26Jul22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 In Time	 1:53.78		  ........ 7¾......................... Compiegne

10 SEVEN SUMMITS (FR) Trainer: B Recher Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $924
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Isfahan (GER) Dam: Seventh Sense (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Recher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 16	 24Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Balboa	 1:53.20		  ........ 3½...............................Dieppe
6 of 10	 16Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Qitura	 2:10.92		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
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11 SUPER ZOOM (FR) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Supremacy (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Kontiqua

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Karcalla	 1:37.80		  ........ 8¾...................... Clairefontaine
10 of 10	 27Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Laila	 1:42.69		  ...... 23½.................................Vichy

12 ZARAK STAR (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,286
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Cruel Sea (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Plesant Jane	 2:14.32		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 6	 19Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Wild Sweetheart	 2:06.57		  ........... 1.................................Vichy

13 RIDAVIYA (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 17 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $8,151
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Ridasiyna (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 06May22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Just Beauty	 2:09.32		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 23Jun22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Chuette	 56.5	 $--	 Alone	 2:07.72		  ........... 1......................Chateaubriant
2 of 6	 19Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 58.5	 $--	 Wild Sweetheart	 2:06.57		  .......... ½.................................Vichy

14 BABY GLORY (FR) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 16 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,513
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Banville (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Normandie Pur Sang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 07Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Casamento	 54.5	 $--	 La Mehana	 2:32.00		  ...... 11½...............................Dieppe
5 of 9	 08Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Casamento	 56.5	 $--	 Final Gesture	 2:27.20		  ........ 5¾...............................Dieppe

15 AL SAHARA (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Lumiere (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 12Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $--	 Two Face	 1:50.10		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine

16 ANTOMINA Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,697
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charming Thought (UK) Dam: Annaluna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hd Jarling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 16	 24Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Balboa	 1:53.20		  .......... ½...............................Dieppe
7 of 14	 12Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Two Face	 1:50.10		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
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17 LACEFULL (IRE) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Ibiza (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Tymoshenko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 03Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 E Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Mappatassie	 2:34.70		  ...... 14¾...................... Clairefontaine
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R6 31 Aug 2022 | Compiegne | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
10:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 854614
	 2	 090894
	 3	 288019
	 4	 0
	 5	 145646
	 6	 893556
	 7	 675437
	 8	 99
	 9	 000

ROYAL RYLEY (FR)
NINJO (FR)
DORTHE (GER)
MEDIA WINS
CAMPELLO (FR)
DIAMAND DE VINDECY (FR)
CANIAR DE LUXE (IRE)
DUCHESS (FR)
DAIQUIRIA (FR)

61
59
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
54.5
54.5

9
8
3
5
4
6
1
7
2

S PLANQUE  1.5 
L CARBONI  2.5 
C DEMURO
L ROUSSEAU  2.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
T TRULLIER
C LECOEUVRE
A VILCHIEN  3.5 
L BOISSEAU

M SEROR
B RECHER
W HICKST
H PANTALL
J RESIMONT
Y BONNEFOY
L VANSKA
R DOLEUZE
A JUNK

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
F
G
G
G
G
F
F

FR
FR
GER
UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�1�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-1
	11-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$12,067
$1,597
$11,862
$0
$17,080
$4,790
$4,185
$0
$0

	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ROYAL RYLEY (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,067
Jockey: S Planque (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Rodelinda (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/22 (36 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Valencia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 03Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Nikovo	 1:51.35		  ........ 6¼......................... Compiegne
4 of 9	 27Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Ashghar	 2:22.52		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 11	 15Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Fasol	 2:32.30		  ...... 12¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 7	 26Jul22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Valegro	 2:40.24		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
4 of 5	 22Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Malekan	 2:21.80		  ........ 4¾...................... Clairefontaine

2 NINJO (FR) Trainer: B Recher Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,597
Jockey: L Carboni (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Nenagh (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Recher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 19Sep21	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $--	 Zefania	 1:28.63		  ...... 24½..........................Strasbourg
12 of 13	 30Mar22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $--	 Pirouz	 2:15.30		  ......... 50..........................Strasbourg
8 of 8	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Pontet	 1:41.51		  ......... 13.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 11	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Himeka	 2:20.50		  ........... 6...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 6	 12Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Carboni	 57	 $--	 Malekan	 2:19.10		  ........... 8...................... Clairefontaine

3 DORTHE (GER) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $11,862
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (GER) Dam: Delightful Lady (GER)J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/22 (61 Days)
Owner: Gestut Wiesengrund

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 19Sep21	 DOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Pietsch	 56	 $--	 Atomic Blonde	 1:28.79		  ...... 12¾........................... Dortmund
8 of 13	 30Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Vogt	 58	 $--	 Daddy’s Girl	 1:58.11		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
10 of 10	 03May22	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Maillot	 54.5	 $--	 Duchess Of Dubai	 2:43.20		  ...... 19¾................................Nancy
1 of 12	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Dux	 3:13.50		  .......... ½...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 10	 24Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Secession	 3:15.70		  ......... 49...............................Dieppe

4 MEDIA WINS Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Rousseau (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Emma Knows (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Heald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 15Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Saadi	 56	 $--	 Fasol	 2:32.30		  ...... 31¼...................... Clairefontaine
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5 CAMPELLO (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,080
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Pradara (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/01/22 (221 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 11Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Fighter In The Win	 2:03.44		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 9	 14Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Jay Gatsby	 1:57.90		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Dobra	 2:17.05		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10	 25Jul22	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 61.5	 $--	 Athelia	 2:09.80		  ........ 3½...............................Tarbes
6 of 7	 12Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 60	 $--	 Ermelie	 2:36.90		  ........ 5½...................... Clairefontaine

6 DIAMAND DE VINDECY (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 6 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,790
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Diamond Green Dam: Miss Chic’vindecy (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Longere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 26Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 E Puillet-roda	 56.5	 $--	 Perdriolle	 2:17.42		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 9	 05Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Y Bonnefoy	 59.5	 $--	 Wukolina	 2:43.00		  ........... 1...................... Aix-Les-Bains
5 of 11	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 La Fille Du Sud	 2:31.18		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy
5 of 9	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $--	 Love Song	 2:35.16		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy
6 of 9	 17Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Bella Rossa	 3:12.20		  ...... 10½............................ Argentan

7 CANIAR DE LUXE (IRE) Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,185
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Miss Avonbridge (IRE)J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Earl Haras De Cisai

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 09May22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $--	 Sun Joy	 2:13.69		  ........... 7...............................Angers
5 of 11	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Nila	 3:07.65		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 12	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Dorthe	 3:13.50		  ........... 1...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 9	 23Jul22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 55	 $--	 Stay With Me	 3:01.41		  ........ 4½......................Chateaubriant
7 of 9	 17Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 55	 $--	 Bella Rossa	 3:12.20		  ...... 20½............................ Argentan

8 DUCHESS (FR) Trainer: R Doleuze Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Vilchien (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Queen To Be (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis/black Type Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 15	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J Cabre	 55	 $--	 Dolomit	 2:06.92		  ........ 6¾.............................Le Mans
9 of 11	 04Jul22	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 J Bonin	 55.5	 $--	 Steelhammer	 2:47.70		  ...... 14¾............................ Argentan

9 DAIQUIRIA (FR) Trainer: A Junk Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Disco Dancing (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle H Van Zuylen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
15 of 15	 05Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Verhestraeten	 57	 $--	 Mascaret	 1:45.84		  ...... 37¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 14	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $--	 Toskana Belle	 1:56.60		  ......... 37...............................Evreux
11 of 11	 27May22	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Melo Melo	 2:38.71		  ...... 48½......................... Compiegne


